## EXHIBIT "E" GENERAL OFFER OF PRIVACY TERMS

Version: 2-2024

1. Offer of Terms

Provider offers the same privacy protections found in this DPA between it and **Portland Public Schools** ("Originating LEA") which is dated  $\frac{2/26/24}{}$ , to any other LEA ("Subscribing LEA") who accepts this General Offer of Privacy Terms ("General Offer") through its signature below. This General Offer shall extend only to privacy protections, and Provider's signature shall not necessarily bind Provider to other terms, such as price, term, or schedule of services, or to any other provision not addressed in this DPA. The Provider and the Subscribing LEA may also agree to change the data provided by Subscribing LEA to the Provider to suit the unique needs of the Subscribing LEA. The Provider may withdraw the General Offer at any time upon written notice to The Education Cooperative at rhawley@tec-coop.org. Upon delivery of such written notice, this Exhibit E shall be revoked and terminated and no other party may accept this offer after such date. Any Exhibit E signed or delivered after notice of termination is delivered to Education Cooperative shall be null and void. The Education Cooperative will notify any schools requesting to sign Exhibit E, that Exhibit E has been revoked and terminated. Subscribing LEAs should send the signed **Exhibit "E"** to Provider at the following email address: student.dpa@autodesk.com.

Autodesk, Inc.	Cloude Porteus	2/26/2024
BY:	Cloude Porteus (Feb 26, 2024 08:51 PST)	Date:
Printed Name:	Cloude Porteus	Title/Position: Product Strategy

## 2. Subscribing LEA

A Subscribing LEA, by entering into a separate Service Agreement with Provider, and by its signature below, accepts the General Offer of Privacy Terms. The Subscribing LEA and the Provider shall therefore be bound by the

<u>By: Ken Henberson</u> Date: <u>2024-02-29</u>

Printed Name: Ken Henderson Title/Position: Director of Technology

SCHOOL DISTRICT NAME: Timberlane Regional School District SAU 106

## DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE OF LEA

Name: <u>Ken Henderson</u>
Title: <u>Director of Technology</u>

Address: 30 Greenough Rd., Plaistow, NH 03865 Plaistow, NH

Telephone Number: 6033826119
Email: ken.henderson@timberlane.net

COUNTY OF LEA: Rockingham